. STAATSMINISTERIUM
§ RA CoBiolech FUR WISSENSCHAFT

KULTUR UND TOURISMUS

Freistaat

SACHSEN

Final Biotech HUB-Meeting of ERA-Nets and European
Instruments related to Biotechnology
and Innovative Technologies

19 May 2022
organized by the Saxon State Ministry for Science, Culture and Tourism (SMWK)

09:00 Online-Registration

09:30 Welcome address by Sebastian Gemkow, Saxon State Minister for Science, and
Gabriele Suptitz, Policy Officer, Saxon State Ministry for Science, Culture and
Tourism (SMWK)
Welcome by the moderator Karen Deprie
Introduction by the coordinator of ERA CoBioTech Hanna Steffens
Short tour de table

10:00 Key Note: Tomasz Calikowski, European Commission
Horizon Europe Cluster 6 - its coverage and place for biotechnology, and synergies
with the EU Partnership on Circular bio-based Europe

10:30 Discussion/Q&A

Presentations of ERA-Nets and European Instruments on their transition into Horizon

Europe partnerships

10:35 Circular Bio-Based Europe Joint Undertaking — CBE JU
Virginia Puzzolo, CBE JU

10:45 ERA CoBioTech and Green ERA Hub
Stefan Lampel, PT Jilich

10:55 BIOEAST
Barna Kovacs, BIOEAST

11:05 ERA PerMed / EP PerMed
Cristina Nieto, ISCII

11:20 JPI AMR / EP One Health Antimicrobial Resistance
Laura Plant, VR

11:30 Discussion/Q&A

11:40 Short break



Further presentations of ERA-Nets and European Instruments on their transition into
Horizon Europe partnerships

11:50

12:00

12:10

12:20

12:30

12:40

12:50

13:00

European Joint Programme on Rare Diseases
Juliane Halftermeyer, INSERM

EP IHI Innovative Health Initiative
Pierre Meulien, EP IHI

KIC EIT Health
Michael Alain Luttgen, EIT Health Germany

ERA-MIN3 - ERA-NET Cofund on Raw Materials and
ERA-MIN 2
Dina Carrilho, FCT

M-ERA.Net 3
Roland Brandenburg, FFG

EIT Raw Materials
Urs Peuker, TUBAF

Discussion/Q&A

Lunch Break

Further presentations of ERA-Nets and European Instruments on their transition into
Horizon Europe partnerships

14:00

14:10

14:25

14:35

14:45

14:55

15:05

15:20

cPPP SPIRE / Processes4Planet
Ludo Diels, A.SPIRE’s APG Chair

KIC EIT Food
Georg Schirrmacher, EIT Food Central

BiodivERsA+
Magnus Tannerfeldt, Research Council Formas

BlueBio Cofund - Cofund on Blue Bioeconomy
Kristin E. Thorud, Research Council of Norway

ForestValue
Mika Kallio, MMM

Discussion/Q&A

Coffee break

Round Table

Discussion of experiences/ pros & cons of past and future collaborations, synergies and
possible duplications; and on preferred options for future collaborations of each instrument
and their partners

16:00
16:15

Closing words and Farewell
End of the event



